# **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: May 30, 2017

**PROJECT:** Big Sky Subdivision Street Rehabilitation Project No. 17-2380 / CIP No. 51160

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$674,448.75 to Hills Materials Company at the June 5, 2017 Council Meeting.

# **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

## CONTRACTORS

### **TOTAL BID**

Hills Materials Company	\$674,448.75
J&J Asphalt	\$710,447.00
Lind-Exco, Inc.	\$773,125.51
Western Construction, Inc.	\$928,320.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for the total bid amount of \$674,448.75 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Streets
\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
\$900,000.00	\$

#### **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets – Utility Support Fund					
COST CENTER		8910					
LINE ITEM		4370					
FUNDING CENTER		505					
BID AMOUNT	\$674 <u>,448</u> .7 <u>5</u>	<u>\$</u>					

PROJECT MANAGER: Keith Johnson DATE: 5/31/17

Keith Johnson

City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: BIG SKY SUBDIVISION STREET REHABILITATION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 17-2380 / CIP NO. 51160

LET DATE: MAY 30, 2017 LOW BID AMOUNT: \$674,448.75

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY			J&J ASPHALT		LIND-EXCO, INC.		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$64,510.00	\$64,510.00	\$10,185.00	\$10,185.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$32,179.50	\$32 <u>,</u> 179.50	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,35	\$16,700.00	\$7.42	\$14,840.00	\$20.80	\$41,600.00	\$10.25	\$20,500.00
3		UNDERCUT	CY	3,600.00	\$20.00	\$72,000.00	\$14.45	\$52,020.00	\$14.50	\$52,200.00	\$5.18	\$18,648.00	\$25.50	\$91,800.00
. 4		IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	100,00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.35	\$635.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.80	\$1,880.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
5		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS	CY	75.00	\$60,00	\$4,500.00	\$70.75	\$5,306.25	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$27.82	\$2,086.50	\$26.00	\$1,950.00
6		REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	850.00	\$12.00	\$10,200.00	\$22.10	\$18,785.00	\$9.50	\$8,075.00	\$5.18	\$4,403,00	\$38.00	\$32,300.00
7		REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	2,100.00	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.35	\$4,935.00	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$1.06	\$2,226.00	\$7.75	\$16,275.00
. 8		REMOVE ASPHALT	SY	8,450.00	\$8,00	\$67,600.00	\$3.85	\$32,532.50	\$2.00	\$16,900.00	\$1.96	\$16,562.00	\$10.00	\$84,500.00
9		ASPHALT MILLING	SY	10,300.00	\$3.00	\$30,900.00	\$2.05	\$21,115.00	\$1.90	\$19,570.00	\$1.49	\$15,347.00	\$2.75	\$28,325.00
10		REMOVE PCC FILLET	SY	40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$6.45	\$258,00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.61	\$664.40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
11		REMOVE CONCRETE DRAIN PAN	SY	20.00	\$20,00	\$400.00	\$12.70	\$254,00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$20.23	\$404.60	\$95,00	\$1,900.00
12		TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$22.64	\$1,132.00	\$33,00	\$1,650.00
13		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	TON	4,100.00	\$25.00	\$102,500.00	\$21.65	\$88,765,00	\$24.00	\$98,400.00	\$22.18	\$90,938.00	\$24.00	\$98,400.00
14		CURB & GUTTER	ŁF	850.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$26.00	\$22,100.00	\$24.20	\$20,570.00	\$29.31	\$24,913.50	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
15		6" PCC FILLET	SY	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$97.20	\$3,888.00	\$119.89	\$4,795.60	\$135.00	\$5,400.00
16		CONCRETE DRAIN PAN, 6" REINFORCED	SY	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$99.91	\$1,998.20	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
17		ASPHALT PATCH	TON	160,00	\$120.00	\$19,200,00	\$98,70	\$15,792.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$125.50	\$20,080.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00

		<u> </u>											
18	ASPHALT	TON	3,800.00	\$80.00	\$304,000.00	\$72,00	\$273,600.00	\$73.62	\$279,756.00	\$88.50	\$336,300.00	\$79.00	\$300,200.00
19	GEOGRID	SY	8,000.00	\$3.50	\$28,000.00	\$1.70	\$13,600.00	\$2.15	\$17,200,00	\$2.70	\$21,600.00	\$3.20	\$25,600.00
20	EDGE DRAIN	LF	4,900.00	\$14.00	\$68,600.00	\$6,30	\$30,870.00	\$8.80	\$43,120.00	\$10.60	\$51,940.00	\$7.50	\$36,750.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	2,200.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$7.06	\$15,532.00	\$6.35	\$13,970.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	152.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$38,00	\$5,776.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$46.62	\$7,086.24	\$35,00	\$5,320.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL, RETROFIT	SF	112.00	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	\$43,00	\$4,816.00	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$53.28	\$5,967.36	\$40.00	\$4,480.00
24	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	100.00	\$6,00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500,00	\$10.66	\$1,066.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
25	INLET PROTECTION	EA	26.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$99.00	\$2,574.00	\$108.00	\$2,808.00	\$166:51	\$4,329.26	\$125.00	\$3,250.00
26	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$968.80	\$3,875.20	\$775.00	\$3,100.00
27	REMOVE & RESET MAILBOX	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$113.23	\$113.23	\$150.00	\$150.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,057.71	\$14,057.71	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
29	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,350.00	\$39,350.00	\$31,400.21	\$31,400.21	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL				\$900,000.00		\$674,448.75		\$710,447.00		\$773,125,51		\$928,320.00

#### CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Reith Johnson 5/31/17

Keith Johnson Date

Project Manager